Ø 001

Ass Dir P.C	il Stop: ignment Recordation Services ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: Takashi NAKAMURA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI,					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/583,139 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: CATALYST DEGRADATION DETECTION APPARATUS						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		,					
9!	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27 #15	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: September 6, 2012					
	Tina J. Yang, Registration No. 68,838						

PATENT REEL: 028932 FRAME: 0211

	ASSI	GNN	LENT
--	------	-----	------

			ABBIGHTEHT	
		(1)	Takashi NAKAMURA (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to each over to	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable c of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign	onsideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	
		(herein the enti inventi division reissue	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and leg re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S. on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-propal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, is and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	al representatives, S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	CATALYST DEGRADATION DETECTION APPARATUS	
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2011/000367	
	Number, or Foreign		ney Docket No. 153803)
	Application Number		ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United	
			on the undersigned has (have) executed an approximation for passing in the owner	, Dinitian
(12)	Insert Date of			
, ,	Signing of Application	(12)		
		44.00	U.S. application Serial Number 13/583,139	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	filed applications	filed	September 6, 2012	A
any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding identifi	plication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth tid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no on him and his heirs, succe	es to executed in obtaining the store executional Converse to perform the States for izes and Assignee, at executed, the states and the states are the states and the states are the states and the states are the states as a state of the states as a state of the states are the states as a state of the states are the state	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be deci- ered, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and g evidence and going forward with such interference. te all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in c ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm	onnection with by reissue or ted States resulting ey the entire interest s assignment is
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	June 22, 2012		Inventor Signature Jokashi Makamuna	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Y Characterist	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			I	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should p then it should be signed be	referably be fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if of two witnesses who also sign here:	nutside the U.S.A. If
Date	June 22, 2012		Witness Jakuya mataumoto	
Date	June 22, 2012		Witness Katsumi Adoghi	,

PATENT REEL: 028932 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 09/06/2012